
Resolutio: 1990-~3~0~_

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1990

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1989-90

General Purpose School Fund Budget (Extra-Curricular Services); and,
'Wt-iEl{EAS , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 16th day of

April, 1990, that:

Sl!X...."l'10N1. 'l'heExtra-Curr icular Services Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget

Estimated Revenues
43517 Tuition - other $ 2,300.00 $9,000.00 UL.300.00

'l'otalEstimated Available Funds $ 2,300.00 $9,000.00 UL.300.00

Estimated Expenditures
77000 Extra-Curricular Services
77100 community Services

189 other Salaries & Wages $ 2,100.00 $1,400.00 $ 3,500.00
201 Social Security $ 200.00 $ 100.00 $ 300.00
355 Travel $ -0- $ 500.00 $ 500.00
452 Utllities $ -0- $2,000.00 ~OOO.OO
399 Reimbursement for indirect

costs $ -0- $4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
4~9 Janitorial $ -0- $1,000.00 L-LOOO.OO

Total Expenditures $ 2,30U.00 $9,000.00 UL.300.00

Sh..'Cl'lON2. BE I'l'FURTHf!l<liliSOLVill,that all resolutions of the Board of

County Commissioners of Weakley county, 'rennessee, which are in conflict with

this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT F'URTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of county Commissioners.

. IS SPONSORED BY THE
COUNTY BOARD OF COUN'rYCOMMISSIONERS:

/'. /' / .~<..:»> //
'<, ..(·.j·A.·-:- .....t'_i....-::v

/"! oj

(-r"_:(L~./..d

Motion made by George Broussard that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: Motion seconded oy __~S~am~~S~i~n~c~l~a~i~r~ ,

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Passed and approved the 16th day of April , 199~.

Attested:

hIZ..

Approved:

£'70""0

Faye Butts, County Clerk
793


